
Annexure - 2
Name of Corporate Debtor : Divya Agro Chem Private Limited
Date of Commencement of Liquidation : 19.12.2023
List of Creditors as on : 20.06.2024

List of Operational Creditor (Government Dues)

Date of Receipt Amount Claimed
Amount of Claim 

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount 
covered by lien 
or attachment 

pending 
disposal

Whether lien 
or 

attachment 
removed ? 
(Yes/No)

Amount 
Covered by 
Guarantee

% share 
in total 
amount 
of claim 

admitted

1 Deputy Commissioner, CGST & 
C EX, Mumbai West, Division-VII

- 19-Apr-24 4,40,67,382 1,60,59,160 Operational 
Creditor 

(government 
Dues)

-                     -                  -                 100% -               -         -            2,80,08,222            

1 Total 4,40,67,382 1,60,59,160 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 2,80,08,222

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set off

Amount 
of claims 
rejected

Amount of claims 
under verification

Remarks, if any

Pravin R. Navandar (Liquidator)
IBBI Registration no.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-

P00008/2016-17/10027
(Authorization for assignment valid up to 23rd 

December, 2024)

SN Name of Creditor
Indentification 

No.

Details of Claim Recived Details of Claims Admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claims


		2024-06-20T16:15:25+0530
	PRAVIN RAMESHWAR NAVANDAR




